ordinance no. _ 76 7

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF ADDISON ABOLISHING THE OFFICE OF CITY MARSHAL, PROVIDING THAT DUTIES OF THE CITY MARSHAL SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A CITY POLICE OFFICER TO BE APPOINTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL; PROVIDING FOR THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ORDINANCE; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ADDISON, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That under the provisions of Articles 999 and 999a of Vernon's Revised Civil Statutes, the office of City Marshal of the City of Addison shall hereafter be dispensed with, and the duties of the office of City Marshal shall be performed by a City Police Officer to be appointed by the City Council of the City of Addison.

SECTION 2. That this ordinance abolishing and dispensing with the office of City Marshal shall become effective as of the date of the Municipal Election to be held on April 4, 1967.

SECTION 3. That all duties of the office of City
Marshal, as well as other duties that may be delegated to a
City Police Officer, shall be performed by a City Police Officer
or Officers to be hereafter appointed by the City Council, or
as the City Council shall direct.

SECTION 4. The fact that the State statutes authorize the City Council to dispense with the office of the City Marshal and for the duties of such office to be performed by a Police Officer to be designated by the City Council, and the fact that such duties may be performed by such Police Officer under the supervision of the City Council, creates an urgency and an emergency in the preservation of the public health, safety and welfare, and requires that this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its passage, as the law in such cases provides.

DULY ADOPTED by the City Council on the 2-8 day of February, 1967.

APPROVED:

M W Mayris

DULY RECORDED:

// 1/0

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney